



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 04-00240 Version: 1

Agenda Item Type: Status: Passed

File created: 3/1/2004 In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

On agenda: 3/9/2004 Final action: 3/9/2004

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Temporary and Permanent Easements for the El Encanto

Debris Basin Project (APNs 029-041-007, 029-041-006, & 029-041-005), First District, as follows:

a) Approve and execute Real Property Purchase Contract and Escrow Instructions for Permanent and Temporary Easements and accept Permanent Easements on Santa Barbara County APNs 029-041-007 and -006 and authorize the Clerk of the Board to execute the Certificate of Acceptance;

b) Accept the Temporary Construction Easement Agreement on Santa Barbara County Assessor parcel number 029-041-005 and authorize the Clerk of the Board to execute the Certificate of

Acceptance.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSER Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2004	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Temporary and Permanent Easements for the El Encanto Debris Basin Project (APNs 029-041-007, 029-041-006, & 029-041-005), First District, as follows:

- Approve and execute Real Property Purchase Contract and Escrow Instructions for Permanent and Temporary Easements and accept Permanent Easements on Santa Barbara County APNs 029-041-007 and -006 and authorize the Clerk of the Board to execute the Certificate of Acceptance;
- b) Accept the Temporary Construction Easement Agreement on Santa Barbara County Assessor parcel number 029-041-005 and authorize the Clerk of the Board to execute the Certificate of Acceptance.

[Enter body here.]